
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1790 

ANSWERED ON 29
TH

 JULY, 2021 

 

WIDENING WORK ON KISHANGARH-GULABPURAKHAND NH 

 

1790. SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY: 

 

                Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

             सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state:  

(a) the present status of widening works from four lane to six lane of 

National Highway (NH) No. 79 and 79A from Kishangarh to Gulabpurakhand 

in Ajmer Parliamentary Constituency; 

 

(b) the details of the small and big bridges, bus stop, service road etc. 

proposed to be constructed as part of the said widening project along with 

name of places and the criteria adopted for their construction; 

 

(c) whether the Government proposes construction of a new Aariwal 

bridge at village Dilwara tehsil Nasirabad and village Baral Dvitiya/Sanjay 

Nagar tehsil Vijaynagar district Ajmer situated at the above mentioned NHs 

(79) in view of the problems being faced by the local population; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be 

completed? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) Present physical progress of 6-laning of Kishangarh to Gulabpura 

section is 80.65%. 

 

(b) 5 Flyovers, One Major Bridge, 19 Minor Bridges, 18 PUPs, 6 VUPs, 

62.45 km Service road on left side, 64.25 km Service Road on Right side 

and 9 Bus Bays have been envisaged in the scope of work in accordance 

with the provisions in IRC Manual for 6-laning  project. 

  

(c) Keeping in view the issues faced by the local population, it has been 

decided to take up Foot Over Bridges at these locations. 

 

(d) The design and drawings of Foot Over Bridges have been initiated for 

completion by March, 2022.  

***** 

 


